
SATURDAY MORNING SEPT. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Hope (P) Pet Vet Paid Paid Off-Road Racing Football Football 
(3)   KPTV (6:00) News G. Feet Pre-game Baseball MLB (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA Syracuse at Clemson (L) Scoreb. Football 
(5) 137 275 QVC (6:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (1:30) Golf Ryder Cup Round 3 Site: Le Golf National Paris, France (L) Golf Ryder Cup (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Food Cooking Cook's Meals 
(8)   KGW (1:30) Golf Ryder Cup Round 3 Site: Le Golf National Paris, France (L) Golf Ryder Cup (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Paid Church Paid Pre-game Baseball MLB New York Yankees at Boston Red Sox (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:40) +++ The Karate Kid  +++ La Bamba  (:50) ++ Drumline  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:10) The Proposal  +++ Desperado  (:45) +++ Gladiator ('00) Russell Crowe. 

(13)   KOPB DinoT Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Nancy Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy
(14)   DISC R/Hunt On Road Shifting Gears Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Gravity Raven's. Raven's. Andi M. AndiM. Wizards of Waverly Place: ... (:45) TBA 
(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Catch Me If You ... 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben10 TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ The Parent Trap  (:10) ++ Bolt ('08) John Travolta. (:20) +++ Tarzan  
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Ancient World Lost Gold Herod's Lost Tomb MysteriesHolyArk 
(20)   TBS New Girl New Girl New Girl Drop Mic ++ Rush Hour 3 ('07) Chris Tucker. +++ Rush Hour  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Food Bizarre Food Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA Arkansas vs. Texas A&M Site: AT&T Stadium (L) Football Score. (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Special CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Dock Out Dock Out Dock Out Dock Out Dock Out Dock Out MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Giada Barefoot Southern Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen CajunAce Guy's R. 
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Food House Zombie House Flip. Tiny House Nation 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Auto Race NASCAR Auto Race NASCAR NASCAR Auto Race NASCAR Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman (:25) ++ Enter the Dragon ('73) Bruce Lee. 

(31)   TLC Trading Spaces Make (P) Say Yes Home Sextuplets Home Sextuplets Untold Stories 
(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Destination ... One Winter Weekend ('18) Taylor Cole. Moonlight in Vermont Lacey Chabert. 

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married1stSight The Last of Robin...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight ++ Saw ('04) Leigh Whannell. (:15) ++ Resident Evil: Extinction  
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Wedding Murder Unspeakable Crime UnspeakableCrime Buried Backyard 
(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men: Outdoors Forged In Fire 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper 

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Tennessee at Georgia (L) Access Hollywood News News 
(3)   KPTV Pre-game Football NCAA Michigan at Northwestern Site: Ryan Field Evanston, Ill. (L) Football Football 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA Baylor at Oklahoma (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Prega. /(:35) Football NCAA (L) 

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Morning Gifts Duraflame Heaters Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf Ryder Cup (L) Paid Paid Paid Football NCAA Stan./N.D. (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Blue Planet Steves' Grown Antiques Still 
(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf Ryder Cup (L) Paid Paid Getaways Football NCAA Stan./N.D. (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Pre-game Football NCAA Michigan at Northwestern Site: Ryan Field Evanston, Ill. (L) Football Football 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) America to Me (:55) +++ The Karate Kid  (:20) Liberty City 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Deadline Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (:20) ++ Opportunity Knocks  (:05) ++ Dr. Dolittle  (:35) ++ The Proposal  
(13)   KOPB Cook's TestK Food Martha Motor. Woodwri. W.Shop House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Barrett-Jackson Bush People 
(15) 172 291 DISN (:10) TBA (:35) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA 
(16)   TNT (12:00) +++ Catch Me If You Can  +++ Live Free or Die Hard ('07) Justin Long, Bruce Willis. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Total Total Advent. Advent. Gumball Gumball Gumball Movie 
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:20) +++ Tarzan  +++ A Bug's Life ('98) Dave Foley. (:40) +++ Frozen Kristen Bell. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Cradle of the Gods The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God 
(20)   TBS (12:00) Rush Hour  Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN ESPN Goal Line (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA Florida at Mississippi State University (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp Van Jones Show CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck MegaDck Redwood Kings Redwood Kings 
(26)   TVLAND :10 G. Girls 2½Men (:25) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Outrageous Food Chopped Chopped Kitchen Takeover 
(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (:55) + On Deadly Ground ('94) Steven Seagal. (:25) ++ Hard to Kill ('90) Steven Seagal. Movie 
(31)   TLC Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories 
(32) 185 312 HALL Pearl in Paradise ('18) Jill Wagner. Truly, Madly, Sweetly ('18) Dylan Neal. All of My Heart  
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Last of R... Seduced by a Stranger Chandra West. The Midwife's Deception Katie Savoy. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (:15) + Lake Placid 2 Cloris Leachman. (:15) ++ Lake Placid ('99) Bill Pullman. ++ Anaconda  
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Report Saturday Liberty & Levin Watters World 
(97)  251 OXY Buried Backyard Buried Backyard Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice 
(98) 120 269 HIST Forged In Fire Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt H.Hunt House 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON SEPT. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM 10:Footbll (:25) Football NFL San Francisco vs L.A. Chargers (L) Whack News News 
(3)   KPTV Football NFL Seattle Seahawks at Arizona Cardinals (L) Into Wild Stanton 5 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Beach Volleyball (L) Timber Sports J. Brown Matter News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Serta Holiday Gift Preview 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Roval 400 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Human Body Great American R Anne of Green Gables: Fir... Antiques
(8)   KGW (11:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Roval 400 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Seattle Seahawks at Arizona Cardinals (L) The OT Paid Paid Fishing 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) +++ Juno ('07) Ellen Page. + Spider-Man: Homecoming  (:20) +++ Salt  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Kasie DC 
(12)  514 STZEN (:20) Passengers ('16) Jennifer Lawrence. (:20) ++ What Women Want ('00) Mel Gibson. Movie 
(13)   KOPB (12:45) Masterpiece Masterpiece (:15) Masterpiece (:25) Masterpiece Classic Masterp.
(14)   DISC White Mountain Bush People Bush People Bush People Bush People 
(15) 172 291 DISN (:55) TBA (:25) TBA (:55) TBA (:25) TBA (:55) TBA TBA/ TBA (:15) TBA (:40) TBA Under /:15 Zombies 
(16)   TNT Movie +++ I Am Legend ('07) Will Smith. +++ X-Men: First Class ('11) James McAvoy. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total Gumball LEGO Batman: Superheroe... Unikitty! Unikitty! Craig Craig 
(18) 180 311 FREE (:55) +++ A Bug's Life ('98) Dave Foley. (:05) ++ Hercules ('97) Tate Donovan. (:10) Ratatouille  
(19) 139 247 NATG Facing Schwarzenegger Saddam's Reign Putin-Control Russia's Prisons 
(20)   TBS New Girl The Intern ('15) Anne Hathaway, Robert De Niro. Seinfeld Seinfeld +++ Pacific Rim  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Drone Racing Lg. Drone Racing Lg. SportsCenter BBT Extra (L) Poker World Series 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Basketb. FIBA Champ J & J Baseball T. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Bite Club Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC FearDead (:25) Fear the Dead Fear the Dead (:35) Fear the Dead (:40) Fear the Dead FearDead
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 
(32) 185 312 HALL Love on the Slopes Katrina Bowden. ++ October Kiss ('15) Ashley Williams. Love Struck Café  
(33) 105 242 USA +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire ('05) Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter & the Order o... 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Girl Followed Joey Lawrence. +++ Girl in the Box  Girl in the Bunker ('18) Henry Thomas. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) ++ Anaconda  +++ Resident Evil: Apocalypse  (:35) The Last Witch Hunter  
(36)   ANPL Northwest Law Northwest Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show FOX Report Fox News Sunday Ben Shapiro 
(97)  251 OXY Dying to Belong Dying to Belong Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers 

SUNDAY EVENING SEPT. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes God Friended (P) NCIS: LA (SP) FBI 
(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Simps. BobBurg. Simp. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Rel 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News Home Videos (SP) +++ Frozen ('13) Kristen Bell. Shark Tank 
(5) 137 275 QVC Serta Clarks Footwear Financial Solutions Serta Clever Creations 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Baltimore vs Pittsburgh (L) News American Ninja NCIS: New Orleans
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Hidden Killers Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece 800 Words 
(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Baltimore vs Pittsburgh (L) Sports Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Talks Simps. Simps. BobBurg. Simp. BobBurg. Fam.Guy Rel News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:20) +++ Salt  Remorse Remorse Warriors Of Liberty America to Me Remorse Remorse
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN 5: Fantastic 4: Ri... ++ John Q ('02) Denzel Washington. +++ Do the Right Thing Danny Aiello. 

(13)   KOPB 5:Masterp (:45) Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece 
(14)   DISC Bush People Alaskan Bush Bush People Alaskan Bush People 
(15) 172 291 DISN (5:15) Zombies  Freaky Friday  (2018,Comedy) Raven's. Raven's. Bunk'd Marvel Rising: Se...

(16)   TNT (:15) +++ Iron Man ('08) Gwyneth Paltrow, Robert Downey Jr.. The Last Ship The Last Ship 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball AquaT. Birdman BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:10) +++ Ratatouille  (:50) ++++ The Lion King Jonathan Taylor Thomas. :55 The Lion Kin... 

(19) 139 247 NATG Inside North Korea North Korea Inside North Korea Michael Palin 
(20)   TBS (5:00) +++ Pacific Rim ('13) Idris Elba. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Paranormal Surv. Scariest Night 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter Auto Racing F1 Russian Grand Prix 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:) SprtC Basketball NBA Pre-season Denver vs L.A. Lakers (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain This Is Life Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain This Is Life 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Goldberg Goldberg Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Wars Halloween (SP) Halloween Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC FearDead (:50) Fear the Walking Dead (:55) Fear the Dead Fear the Dead (:20) Talking Dead 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 1/2 90 Day Fiancé 2/2 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days To Be Announced 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Love Struck Café ('17) Sarah Jane Morris. Chesap. Shores C'mas G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA 4: Harry Potter & the Order... +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince ('09) Daniel Radcliffe. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE I Am Elizabeth Smart ('17) Alana Boden. Believe Me: The Lisa McVey Story  YOU 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:35) Lights Out ('16) Teresa Palmer. +++ San Andreas ('15) Dwayne Johnson. 

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Ben Shapiro Next Revolution Liberty & Levin 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Dying to Belong Snapped Cold Justice UnspeakableCrime
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers: Bonus Buys 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif 

SATURDAY EVENING SEPT. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Magnum P.I. 48 Hours (SP) 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV (5:30) Football NCAA BYU at Washington Site: Husky Stadium (L) TMZ 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:35) Football NCAA (L) WrapUp News Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight 20/20 
(5) 137 275 QVC Duraflame Heaters Cuddl Duds Duraflame Heaters Holiday Gift Preview 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:30) Football NCAA Stan./N.D. (L) News Saturday Night Live (L) Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++ To Have and Have Not  Stampede 
(8)   KGW (4:30) Football NCAA Stan./N.D. (L) Paid Saturday Night Live (L) Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:30) Football NCAA BYU at Washington Site: Husky Stadium (L) Goldberg NJourney News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) ++ Rough Night Scarlett Johansson. +++ Salt ('10) Angelina Jolie. (:45) America to Me Warriors
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The 11th Hour All in Hardball The Beat MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN (:25) +++ The Bad News Bears  (:10) ++ Brown Sugar ('02) Taye Diggs. Spartacus 
(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Death in Paradise 
(14)   DISC Bush People Bush People Alaskan Bush People 
(15) 172 291 DISN TBA TBA Bunk'd Bunk'd +++ Cinderella ('15) Lily James. Under Raven's. 
(16)   TNT London Has Fallen ('16) Gerard Butler. ++ American Sniper ('14) Sienna Miller, Bradley Cooper. 

(17) 177 297 TOON 5: LEGO Batman: ... Gumball Gumball HomeM. Fam.Guy DragonB. Academia Naruto Boruto 
(18) 180 311 FREE (4:40) +++ Frozen  (:10) +++ Ratatouille ('07) Brad Garrett. (:50) ++++ The Lion King  
(19) 139 247 NATG The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God The Story of God 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. Football NCAA USC at Arizona Site: Arizona Stadium (L) F. Final 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Football NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC Redwood Kings Redwood Kings Redwood Kings Redwood Kings Redwood Kings 
(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men Goldberg Goldberg Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD FoodTrck FoodTrck Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L) 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ++ Armageddon ('98) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. ++++ The Man From U.N.C.L.E.  
(31)   TLC Untold Stories L.I. Medium L.I. Medium Long Island Medium 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) All of My Heart  All of My Heart: Inn Love  (2017,Romance) Brennan Elliott, Lacey Chabert. 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS 1/2 cont'd next NCIS Pt. 2 of 2 NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Psycho Brother-In-Law  Conrad & Michelle: If Words Could Kill Killer Night Shift  
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) ++ Anaconda  ++ The Last Witch Hunter Vin Diesel. Lights Out ('16) Teresa Palmer. 

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees My Cat From Hell My Cat From Hell Pit Bull Parolees Wolves/ Warriors 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice UnspeakableCrime Cold Justice UnspeakableCrime UnspeakableCrime
(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn St. Pawn S. Pawn Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt House H.Hunt Love It or List It Love It or List It Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING SEPT. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL Miami Dolphins at New England Patriots (L) 

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox NFL Sunday (L) Paid Paid +++ The Devil's Own ('97) Brad Pitt. 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Vacation Paid Paid World of X Games 
(5) 137 275 QVC Holiday Gift Preview Serta Kitchen w/ David 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (3:00) Golf Ryder Cup (L) NASCAR Count. Auto Racing NASCAR Roval 400 (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Dragon Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Elephant Family 
(8)   KGW (3:00) Golf Ryder Cup (L) NASCAR Count. Auto Racing NASCAR Roval 400 (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Paid Mike&M. BigBang 2½Men Mike&M. 2½Men 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:55) X-Men: The Last Stand  (:40) +++ Salt Angelina Jolie. (:25) America to Me (:25) Liberty City 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie :25 Fantastic 4: Rise of the ... +++ Breakheart Pass  (:35) The Bad News Bears  
(13)   KOPB DinoT B.Build Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Masterp.
(14)   DISC Local Local Off Grid Alaska Build Off Grid Off Grid Alaska Building Off Grid 
(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity Gravity StuckM. StuckM. Raven's. Raven's. +++ Cinderella ('15) Lily James. 

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Real Steel ('11) Hugh Jackman. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:35) ++ Bolt ('08) John Travolta. (:45) +++ Tarzan ('99) Tony Goldwyn. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Pope vs. Hitler Facing Facing 
(20)   TBS Ray New Girl New Girl New Girl Baseball MLB (L) 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Football CFL Saskatchewan vs Montreal (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Soccer MLS Atlanta vs New York (L) Basketball FIBA 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD BBQ Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Southern Southern Barefoot
(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC Fear the Dead (:10) Fear the Dead (:15) Fear the Dead (:20) Fear the Dead (:20) Fear the Dead 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL (7:00) Yes, I Do  The Art of Us ('17) Taylor Cole. Truly, Madly, Sweetly ('18) Dylan Neal. 

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley +++ Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban  
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid YOU YOU YOU 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight + Lake Placid 2 ('07) Cloris Leachman. + Anacondas: Trail of Blood  Movie 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Northwest Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY In Ice Cold Blood In Ice Cold Blood UnspeakableCrime UnspeakableCrime Dying to Belong 
(98) 120 269 HIST Top Gear Counting Cars: Drive American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Flippers Flippers Flippers Flippers FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop 

MONDAY EVENING OCT. 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke Nbhood Happy Magnum P.I. Bull 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Resident 9-1-1 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars The Good Doctor 
(5) 137 275 QVC Perricone MD Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Manifest 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Rick Steves' Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV 
(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice Manifest 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The Resident 9-1-1 News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:00) ++ John Q  Warriors Of Liberty America to Me +++ The Karate Kid Ralph Macchio. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (4:45) Cast Away  (:10) Resident Evil: The Final Chapter  +++ Zombieland  Movie 
(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience Antiques Rd. 
(14)   DISC Shifting Gears Shifting Gears Shifting Gears Shifting Gears Vegas Rat Rods 1/2

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Gravity :25 Gravity DuckTal. Gravity Bunk'd Bunk'd StuckM. StuckM. 
(16)   TNT (5:45) +++ Iron Man ('08) Robert Downey Jr.. ++ Ant-Man ('15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. 

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear DB Super Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ParaNorman  (:10) The Nightmare Before Christmas  (:55) +++ Hocus Pocus Bette Midler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG America's Parks Wild Yellowstone Wild Frontier Mighty Northwest Mighty Northwest 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures (P) 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:15) Fútbol Americano NFL Kan./Den. (L) :15Football (:45) Football Final SportsCenter Poker 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Kan./Den. (L) (:15) SportsCenter NFL PrimeTime SC 
(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time
(25) 167 326 GAC Building Alaska Building Alaska Building Alaska Building Alaska Building Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E The Inside Story The Inside Story The Inside Story 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Movie ++ The A-Team ('10) Bradley Cooper, Liam Neeson. Better Call Saul (:20) Lodge 49 
(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Home Sextuplets Counting On To Be Announced 
(32) 185 312 HALL Royal Matchmaker Bethany Joy Lenz. Love on a Limb ('16) Ashley Williams. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 Women Women Women Women (:05) 24 to Life 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie Drive Angry ('11) Nicolas Cage. ++ The Incredible Hulk ('08) Edward Norton. 

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Yukon Men Yukon Men Yukon Men 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING OCT. 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS FBI NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Gifted Lethal Weapon 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars Million Little Thing
(5) 137 275 QVC Shark Solutions IT Cosmetics Casa Zeta-Jones Shark Solutions The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rdshow Great American R Frontline 
(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The Gifted Lethal Weapon News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Warriors Of Liberty +++ The Edge Sir Anthony Hopkins. Warriors Of Liberty America to Me 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:40) ++ Stomp the Yard  (:35) American Haunting, An  +++ Easy A Emma Stone. Movie 
(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour Great American R Frontline 
(14)   DISC Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods 2/2 Trans Am (P) 

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Gravity Gravity DuckTal. Gravity Bunk'd Bunk'd StuckM. StuckM. 
(16)   TNT (5:00) Basketb. NBA Pre-season Basketball NBA Pre-season Denver vs L.A. Lakers (L) Charmed 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear DB Super Am.Dad Clevela. Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie +++ Hocus Pocus ('93) Bette Midler. +++ Monsters University ('13) Billy Crystal. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Running Wild 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Wrecked Wrecked
(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unknown 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Baseball MLB NBA Rank Special Boxing Classics Baseball 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time
(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Goldberg Goldberg 2½Men 2½Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (:20) Walking Dead (:20) Walking Dead (:25) Walking Dead (:25) The Walking Dead (:25) Dead
(31)   TLC OutDaughtered To Be Announced OutDaughtered To Be Announced Home Sextuplets 
(32) 185 312 HALL A Taste of Romance ('11) Teri Polo. Love Struck Café Sarah Jane Morris. G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Super Smackdown The Purge 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Married1stSight Unlocked Married Married at First Sight 13 Sons 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ The Incredible Hulk  +++ Iron Man 3 ('13) Robert Downey Jr.. :50 Futur.
(36)   ANPL River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters River Monsters 
(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Flippers Flippers H.Hunt House 
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